

Registered Office & Works : Talheti, Village : Karoli, Tehsil : Abu Road, Dist. : Sirohi - 307510 (Rajasthan ) India Phone : 02974 - 228044, 228045, 228046, 228047 www.moderninsulators.com CIN- L31300RJ1982PLC002460 Email : milabu@moderninsulators.com

Date: - 05.04.2023

## BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 515008

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

## Sub: - <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 received from the Promoter of the company, on behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of Modern Insulators Limited

Mayank Chadha

Digitally signed by Mayank Chadha Date: 2023.04.05 17:16:14 +05'30'

Mayank Chadha Company Secretary

Encl: Copy of the Declaration made under Regulation 31(4) of SEBJ (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

## Date: - 05.04.2023

To,

BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 515008 **Audit Committee** 

Modern Insulators Limited Talheti, Village Karoli, Tehsil Abu Road, Dist. Sirohi – 307510, Rajasthan.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

## Sub: - <u>Declarations under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the members of Promoter and Promoter Group including Persons acting in concert hereby declare that as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

aten

Sachin Ranka Promoter and Chairman & Managing Director On behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group